Cable connection K3
Connector S3, 7-pin
Encoder WDG 80H
Application field
Wood- and plastic-machines, paper-machines, mounting technology.
Available PPR up to 1024
Mechanical Data
Housing

Please extend the standard order code with a three figure number,
specifying the cable length in decimetres.
Ordering information:
Output circuit: Output circuit inv.:
G24 = 10-30 VDC, HTL I24 = 10-30 VDC, HTL
G05 = 5 VDC, TTL I05 = 5 VDC, RS422 TTL comp.
H30 = 5-30 VDC, HTL R30 = 5-30 VDC, HTL
245 = 10-30 VDC, RS422 TTL comp.
SIN = 5 V, 1 Vss Sinus (only to
1024 PPR)
Inverted only for cable or connector:
K3, L3, S4, S5, SC8, SC12
Channels: AB, ABN
Pulses per revolution: 50, 100, 250, 500, 1000, 1024.
Other PPR´s on request
Electrical connections:
Cable:
K3 = radial, 2 m, shield not connected (standard)
L3 = radial, 2 m, shield connected to encoder housing
Connector:
S3 = 7-pin radial SC4 = 4-pin radial
S5 = 12-pin radial SC5 = 5-pin radial
SC8 = 8-pin radial
SC12 = 12-pin radial
Please note the connection configuration under
“General technical data”, Page 122
Options:
Empty = without option
Low-temperature -40°C...+80°C = ACA
Cable length = in decimetres
WDG 80H
WDG 80H
25 1000 ABN G24 K3Example
Your encoder
Hollow shaft diameter: 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25